

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8451/2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEHRADUN TEA CO.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Abhay Kumar states that they have filed
Vakalatnama on yesterday only and seeks time to file counter affidavit for
the respondent. They may do so before 16.7.2008.
List the matter on 16.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar