

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8451/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in ITA No.117/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEHRADUN TEA CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 30th April, 2009 for final disposal along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.....

..CC

1898, 10579 & 10917 of 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER